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G.N.No.  456   /  2010 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ALISON DEIYE of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ALISON DEIYE had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Baiti 66 p.l. Imago 30/88 3/176 
Baiti  64 p.l. Ugino 30/88 3/176 
Uaboe  131 p.l. Aemwar 30/88 3/176 
Baiti 103 c.l. Marage 30/88 3/176 
Ewa 105 c.l. Atubwire 30/88 3/176 
Nibok 143 c.l. Atumwe 30/88 3/440 
Nibok 235 c.l. Ati 30/88 3/440 
Ewa 65 p.l. Anaoa 30/88 1/88 
Buada 301 c.l. Awiriria 30/88 1/4400 
Anibare 53 c.l. Agabwe 30/88 1/600 
Anibare 88 c.l. Bwetamwit 30/88 1/1980 
Anibare 89 c.l. Bwetamwit 30/88 1/1980 
Nibok 80 p.l. Ati 30/88 1/2200 
Ewa 164 c.l. Mwamweija 30/88 1/330 
Ewa 70 p.l. Ibegu 30/88 1/330 

Ewa 165 c.l. Arubo 30/88 1/330 

Nibok 11 p.l. - 30/88 1/330 

Nibok 36 p.l. - 30/88 1/330 

Nibok 47 p.l. - 30/88 1/330 

Nibok 79 p.l. Amero 30/88 1/330 
Nibok 98 p.l. Eamen 39/88 1/330 
Nibok 123 p.l. Ati 30/88 1/330 

Nibok 248 c.l. Angowang 30/88 1/330 

Anabar 131 c.l. Bogetoriar 30/88 1/72 

Anibare 262 p.l. Anwidito 30/88 1/36 

Anibare 260 p.l. Bwetuwi 30/88 1/36 

Anabar 133 c.l. Aopeijuwa 30/88 1/36 

Ijuw 68 p.l. Ianadum 30/88 1/144 

Anabar 29 p.l. Guria 30/88 1/144 

Anabar 147 c.l. Anaquane 30/88 1/144 

Anabar 91 c.l. Anuwo 30/88 1/144 

Anibare 205 p.l. Anurung 30/88 1/324 

Anibare 315 c.l. Ate 30/88 5/432 
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Anibare 327 c.l. Eatdedogi 30/88 5/288 

Anibare 116 c.l. Anuquoqe 30/88 1/54 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ALISON DEIYE are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Baiti 66 Imago  
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 3/176 
 

Baiti  64 Ugino As for portion No.66 p.l.  Baiti  
Uaboe  131 Aemwar -do-  
Baiti 103 Marage -do-  
Ewa 105 Atubwire -do-  
Nibok 143 Atumwe 

Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 3/440 
 

Nibok 235 Ati As for portion No. 143 c.l. Nibok  
Ewa 65 Anaoa 

Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 
 

1/88 

Buada 301 Awiriria 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/4400 
 

Anibare 53 Agabwe 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/600 
 

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/1980 
 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No. 88 c.l. Anibare  
Nibok 80 Ati 

Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/2200 
 

Ewa 164 Mwamweija 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/330 
 

Ewa 70 Ibegu As for portion No. 164 c.l. Ewa  

Ewa 165 Arubo -do-  

Nibok 11 - -do-  

Nibok 36 - -do-  

Nibok 47 - -do-  
Nibok 79 Amero -do-  
Nibok 98 Eamen -do-  
Nibok 123 Ati -do-  

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  
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Anabar 131 Bogetoriar 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/72 
 

Anibare 262 Anwidito 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/36 
 

Anibare 260 Bwetuwi As for portion No. 262 p.l. Anibare  

Anabar 133 Aopeijuwa -do-  

Ijuw 68 Ianadum 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/144 
 

 

Anabar 29 Guria As for portion No. 68 p.l. Ijuw  

Anabar 147 Anaquane -do-  
Anabar 91 Anuwo -do-  

Anibare 205 Anurung 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/324 
 

 

Anibare 315 Ate 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 4/432 

Anibare 327 Eatdedogi 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 5/288 
 

 

Anibare 116 Anuquoqe 
Georgina Dabadauw 
(T/TEE) 

(Feylin Gadeanang) 1/54 
 

 
 

NOTE: Georgina Dabadauw will be trustee to the above beneficiary, until she reaches the age of twenty 

one (21). 

 

 All trustee being held by deceased, to cease and beneficiaries signatories in place. 

 

 Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette.   

      

TYRAN CAPELLE 

 CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ELSA DUBURIYA of Meneñ District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ELSA DUBURIYA had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Buada 1 p.l. - 4/96 43/1080 
Aiwo 32 c.l. Ijatam 4/96 11/288 
Aiwo 127 c.l. Anibawo 4/96 11/288 
Aiwo 139 c.l. Anerue 4/96 11/288 
Aiwo 152 c.l. Eaterauro 4/96 11/288 
Aiwo 163 c.l. Yatam 4/96 11/288 
Anetan 30 p.l. Atowedudu 4/96 7/180 
Anetan 134 Z Imerin 4/96 7/180 
Anetan 121 c.l. Ibwetae 57/90 1/18 
Anibare 281 p.l. Mockin 4/96 7/180 
Aiwo 30 c.l. Ijatam 4/96 1/24 
Anetan 120 c.l. Ibwetae 4/96 1/60 
Ijuw 59 c.l. Bogomoruw 4/96 11/432 
Ijuw 104 p.l. Areruwi 4/96 7/360 
Anetan 113 c.l. Anetsiw 4/96 19/864 

Meneñ 294 p.l. Anabaubo 57/90 1/54 

Meneñ 27 c.l. Anabaubo 57/90 1/54 

Meneñ 33 c.l. Aeran 57/90 1/54 

Meneñ 203 p.l. Areuin 57/90 1/54 

Meneñ 264 p.l. Ijuwinuweron 57/90 1/54 

Meneñ 31 c.l. Areda 57/90 1/54 

Yaren 198 c.l. Ijako 57/90 1/54 

Ijuw 113 p.l. Ugoro 74/90 1/54 

Aiwo 150 c.l. Yatam 4/96 7/540 

Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 4/96 7/540 

Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 4/96 7/540 

Anetan 32 p.l. Anakwane 4/96 7/540 

Ijuw 106 p.l. Ianadum 4/96 119/5400 

Anetan 135 c.l. Imeto 4/96 7/900 

Boe  F.G.W.S.L 7.13.76 31/85 1/150 

Anetan 114 c.l. Ianad 4/96 11/864 

Anetan 185 c.l. Iateidedabage 4/96 11/864 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ELSA DUBURIYA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Buada 1 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

1/192 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
5/1872 
1/432 
7/1728 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/2808 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/10584 
1/10584 
1/10584 
1/10584 
1/10584 
1/10584 
1/10584 

Aiwo 32 Ijatam As for portion No.1 p.l Buada  
Aiwo 127 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 139 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 152 Eaterauro -do-  
Aiwo 163 Yatam -do-  
Anetan 30 Atowedudu -do-  
Anetan 134 Imerin -do-  
Anetan 121 Ibwetae -do-  
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Anibare 281 Mockin -do-  
Aiwo 30 Ijatam -do-  
Anetan 120 Ibwetae -do-  
Ijuw 59 Bogomoruw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

1/256 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
5/2496 
1/576 
7/2304 
1/2016 
1/2016 
1/2016 
1/2016 
1/2016 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/3744 
1/4032 
1/4032 
1/14112 
1/14112 
1/14112 
1/14112 
1/14112 
1/14112 
1/14112 
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Ijuw 104 Areruwi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

3/1024 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
5/3328 
1/768 
7/3072 
1/2688 
1/2688 
1/2688 
1/2688 
1/2688 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/4992 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/18816 
1/18816 
1/18816 
1/18816 
1/18816 
1/18816 
1/18816 
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Anetan 113 Anetsiw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi.W 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

7/2048 
7/2304 
7/2304 
7/2304 
35/19968 
7/4608 
1/18432 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
7/29952 
1/4608 
1/4608 
1/16128 
1/16128 
1/16128 
1/16128 
1/16128 
1/16128 
1/16128 
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Meneñ 294 Anabaubo 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

1/384 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
5/3744 
1/864 
7/3456 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/5616 
1/6084 
1/6084 
1/21168 
1/21168 
1/21168 
1/21168 
1/21168 
1/21168 
1/21168 

Meneñ 27 Anabaubo As for portion No.294 p.l. Meneñ 

Meneñ 33 Aeran -do-  

Meneñ 203 Areuin -do-  

Meneñ 264 Ijuwinuweron -do-  

Meneñ 31 Areda -do-  
Yaren 198 Ijako -do-  

Ijuw 113 Ugoro -do-  
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Aiwo 150 Yatam 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

1/512 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
5/4992 
1/1152 
7/4608 
1/4032 
1/4032 
1/4032 
1/4032 
1/4032 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/7488 
1/8064 
1/8064 
1/28224 
1/28224 
1/28224 
1/28224 
1/28224 
1/28224 
1/28224 

Buada 127 Adungidungin As for portion No.150 c.l. Aiwo 

Buada 104 Adenenera -do-  

Anetan 32 Anakwane -do-  
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Ijuw 106 Ianadum 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

17/5120 
17/5760 
17/5760 
17/5760 
17/9984 
17/11520 
119/46080 
17/40320 
17/40320 
17/40320 
17/40320 
17/40320 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/74880 
17/80640 
17/80640 
17/282240 
17/282240 
17/282240 
17/282240 
17/282240 
17/282240 
17/282240 
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Anetan 135 Imeto 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

3/2560 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/1664 
1/1920 
7/7680 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/12480 
1/13440 
1/13440 
1/47040 
1/47040 
1/47040 
1/47040 
1/47040 
1/47040 
1/47040 
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Boe  7.13.76 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

3/3200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/2080 
1/2400 
7/9600 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/15600 
1/16800 
1/16800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
1/58800 
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Anetan 114 Ianad 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Enungatsi W. 
(T/TEE) 

James Duburiya 
Hyden Duburiya 
Sumala Duburiya (LTO) 
Jessie Maiyo Duburiya (LTO) 
Caroline Dageago 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Margareth Dabadauw 
Nicholas Duburiya 
Peter Duburiya 
Victorina karl 
Marie Duburiya 
Bevelina Duburiya (LTO) 
Julia O’Sullivan 
Silpha Detudamo 
Mary Poppin Duburiya 
Frederico Duburiya 
Frederick Duburiya 
Shane Duburiya 
Christopher Duburiya 
Christina Duburiya 
Suthela Duburiya 
Lima Duburiya 
Amina Duburiya 
Dogin Dowedia (LTO) 
(Brunton Waibeiya) 
(Eribiana Waibeiya) 
Ramraka Detenamo 
Ramillah Diema 
John-Joseph Detenamo 
Jemima Detenamo 
Kerrilyn Detenamo 
Camillah Detenamo 
Innocent Detenamo 

84/55296 
11/6912 
11/6912 
11/6912 
55/5994 
11/13824 
7/55296 
11/48384 
11/48384 
11/48384 
11/48384 
11/48384 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/89856 
11/96768 
11/96768 
11/338688 
11/338688 
11/338688 
11/338688 
11/338688 
11/338688 
11/338688 

Anetan 185 Iateidedabage As for portion No.114 c.l. Anetan  
 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette.   

      

TYRAN CAPELLE 

 CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JULIE DABWIDO of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JULIE DABWIDO had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo 200 c.l. Yangor 24/04 199/17640 
Aiwo 217 c.l. Yangor 24/04 199/17640 
Meneñ 348 p.l Aeijin 24/04 199/17640 
Buada 355 c.l. Bangabanga 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 312 p.l. Ibawong 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 336 p.l. Imagenae 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 301 p.l. Arekogo 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 296 p.l. Anabaubo 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 300 p.l. Ijuw/Iuwa 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 304 p.l. Abio 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 313 p.l. Ibawong 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 220 p.l. Ududin 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 248 p.l. Anematte 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 230 p.l. Anoerara 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 53 c.l. Bagabab 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 46 c.l. Areraipon 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 79 c.l. Iua 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 66 c.l. Ubati/Baji 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 67 c.l. Iyu 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 83 c.l. Anot 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 108 c.l. Irebedi 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 106 c.l. Mara 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 101 c.l. Irebedi 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 64 c.l. Iua 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 56 c.l. Aten 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 57 c.l. Aten 24/04 199/17640 

Meneñ 41 c.l. Anabaubo 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 310 p.l. Atongawak 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 315 p.l. Atongawak 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 301 p.l. Ugiangang 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 349 p.l. Maren 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 45 c.l. Adimenouwa 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 288 c.l. Bogetsirir 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 55 c.l. Biteiye 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 206 c.l. Kibaba 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 181 c.l. Bogetsirir 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 108 c.l. Bada 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 109 c.l. Bada 24/04 199/17640 
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Yaren 124 c.l. Aningobwi 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 174 c.l. Iatokonobo 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 158 c.l. Eategadauw 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 199 c.l. Iren 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 42 c.l. Ademenouwa 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 207 c.l. Kibaba 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 63 c.l. Yaren 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 65 c.l. Yaren 24/04 199/17640 

Yaren 238 p.l. Bugogo 24/04 199/17640 

Buada 312 c.l. Bangabanga 24/04 199/17640 

Buada 350 c.l. Eatdabuarik 24/04 199/17640 

Buada 24 p.l. Maren 24/04 199/17640 

Buada 49 p.l. Ijanbongonepe 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 212 p.l. Bogetsiw 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 278 c.l. Idobure 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 268 p.l. Anuwidito/Arengiden 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 290 p.l. Eatsiyo 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 294 c.l. Moaijauwe 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 313 c.l. Ate 24/04 199/17640 

Anibare 154 p.l. Urokeiya 24/04 199/17640 

Ijuw 30 c.l. Ganakoro 24/04 199/17640 

Denigomodu 90 p.l. Idowina 24/04 199/17640 

Uaboe 85 c.l. Imwenom 24/04 199/17640 

Baiti 51 p.l. Anemere 24/04 7/6205 

Boe 175 c.l. Tinimen 24/04 199/17640 

Boe 154 c.l. Ugiangang 24/04 199/17640 

Boe 176 c.l. Tinimen 24/04 199/17640 

Boe 177 c.l. Tinimen 24/04 199/17640 

Boe 174 c.l. Tinimen 24/04 199/17640 

Boe 33 c.l. - 24/04 29/1260 

Boe 182 c.l. Baramwin 24/04 29/1260 

Yaren 59 c.l. Yaren 24/04 29/1260 

Buada 322 c.l. Idaubugia 24/04 29/1260 

Buada 260 c.l. Ubweno 24/04 29/1260 

Boe 157 c.l. Idobua 24/04 29/1260 

Boe 16 p.l. Imaragae 24/04 29/1260 

Boe 22 p.l. Idauma 24/04 29/1260 

Meneñ 337 p.l. Magenae 24/04 29/10752 

Ijuw 56 c.l. Eateanibain 24/04 29/5040 

Ijuw 102 p.l. Bware 24/04 29/5040 

Meneñ 370 p.l. Bongibia 24/04 29/5040 

Meneñ 380 p.l. Aeiyin 24/04 199/35280 

Meneñ 59 c.l. Ubati 24/04 199/35280 

Yaren 74 c.l. Atobar 24/04 199/35280 

Anibare 137 p.l. Urokeiya/Medator 24/04 199/32580 

Yaren 262 p.l. Anijo 24/04 29/1680 

Yaren  c.l. Moure 32/76 1/120 
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Boe  c.l. Baramin 32/76 1/120 

Anibare 188 p.l. Atoredeto 24/04 199/105840 

Baiti 54 p.l. Uaboko 24/04 7/3723 

Anibare 142 p.l. Urokeiya/Eatdeneno 24/04 199/17640 

Ijuw  p.l. Yunguro 32/76 1/160 

Boe 180 c.l. Iwugaga 24/04 29/1680 

Boe 179 c.l. Eatirir 24/04 29/6720 

- - - c.38.40.41. 52/85 1/105 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

JULIE DABWIDO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo 200 Yangor Danton Dabwido 199/17640 
Aiwo 217 Yangor As for portion No. 200 c.l.  
Meneñ 348 Aeijin -do-  
Buada 355 Bangabanga -do-  
Meneñ 312 Ibawong -do-  
Meneñ 336 Imagenae -do-  
Meneñ 301 Arekogo -do-  
Meneñ 296 Anabaubo -do-  
Meneñ 300 Ijuw/Iuwa -do-  
Meneñ 304 Abio -do-  
Meneñ 313 Ibawong -do-  
Meneñ 220 Ududin -do-  
Meneñ 248 Anematte -do-  
Meneñ 230 Anoerara -do-  
Meneñ 53 Bagabab -do-  
Meneñ 46 Areraipon -do-  
Meneñ 79 Iua -do-  
Meneñ 66 Ubati/Baji -do-  
Meneñ 67 Iyu -do-  
Meneñ 83 Anot -do-  
Meneñ 108 Irebedi -do-  
Meneñ 106 Mara -do-  
Meneñ 101 Irebedi -do-  
Meneñ 64 Iua -do-  
Meneñ 56 Aten -do-  
Meneñ 57 Aten -do-  
Meneñ 41 Anabaubo -do-  

Yaren 310 Atongawak -do-  

Yaren 315 Atongawak -do-  

Yaren 301 Ugiangang -do-  
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Yaren 349 Maren -do-  

Yaren 45 Adimenouwa -do-  

Yaren 288 Bogetsirir -do-  

Yaren 55 Biteiye -do-  

Yaren 206 Kibaba -do-  

Yaren 181 Bogetsirir -do-  

Yaren 108 Bada -do-  
Yaren 109 Bada -do-  
Yaren 124 Aningobwi -do-  
Yaren 174 Iatokonobo -do-  
Yaren 158 Eategadauw -do-  
Yaren 199 Iren -do-  
Yaren 42 Ademenouwa -do-  
Yaren 207 Kibaba -do-  
Yaren 63 Yaren -do-  
Yaren 65 Yaren -do-  
Yaren 238 Bugogo -do-  
Buada 312 Bangabanga -do-  
Buada 350 Eatdabuarik -do-  
Buada 24 Maren -do-  
Buada 49 Ijanbongonepe -do-  
Anibare 212 Bogetsiw -do-  
Anibare 278 Idobure -do-  
Anibare 268 Anuwidito/Arengiden -do-  
Anibare 290 Eatsiyo -do-  
Anibare 294 Moaijauwe -do-  
Anibare 313 Ate -do-  
Anibare 154 Urokeiya -do-  

Ijuw 30 Ganakoro -do-  

Denigomodu 90 Idowina -do-  

Uaboe 85 Imwenom -do-  

Baiti 51 Anemere Danton Dabwido 7/6205 

Boe 175 Tinimen Danton Dabwido 199/17640 

Boe 154 Ugiangang -do-  

Boe 176 Tinimen -do-  

Boe 177 Tinimen -do-  

Boe 174 Tinimen -do-  

Boe 33 - Danton Dabwido 29/1260 

Boe 182 Baramwin As for portion No. 33 c.l. Boe  

Yaren 59 Yaren -do-  

Buada 322 Idaubugia -do-  

Buada 260 Ubweno -do-  

Boe 157 Idobua -do-  

Boe 16 Imaragae -do-  

Boe 22 Idauma -do-  

Meneñ 337 Magenae Danton Dabwido 29/10752 

Ijuw 56 Eateanibain Danton Dabwido 29/5040 
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Ijuw 102 Bware As for portion No. 56 c.l. Ijuw  

Meneñ 370 Bongibia -do-  

Meneñ 380 Aeiyin Danton Dabwido 199/35280 

Meneñ 59 Ubati As for portion No.380 p.l.  Meneñ 

Yaren 74 Atobar -do-  

Anibare 137 Urokeiya/Medator Danton Dabwido 199/32580 

Yaren 262 Anijo Danton Dabwido 29/1680 

Yaren  Moure Danton Dabwido 1/120 

Boe  Baramin As for portion No.. Yaren  

Anibare 188 Atoredeto Danton Dabwido 199/105840 

Baiti 54 Uaboko  7/3723 

Anibare 142 Urokeiya/Eatdeneno Danton Dabwido 199/17640 

Ijuw  Yunguro Danton Dabwido 1/160 

Boe 180 Iwugaga Danton Dabwido 29/1680 

Boe 179 Eatirir Danton Dabwido 29/6720 

- - c.38.40.41. Danton Dabwido 1/105 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette.   

      

TYRAN CAPELLE 

 CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LIBANDA EONGEN of Nibok District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LIBANDA EONGEN had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Anibare 342 p.l. Idonga 5/98 1/80 
Denigomodu 80 p.l. Adeto 5/98 1/80 
Denigomodu 76 p.l. Kababa 5/98 1/160 
Denigomodu 119 c.l. Denigomodu 5/98 1/40 
Denigomodu 120 c.l. Denigomodu 5/98 1/40 
Denigomodu 224 P.l. Anuero 5/98 1/40 
Denigomodu 270 c.l. Denigomodu 5/98 1/40 
Denigomodu 281 c.l. Eatora 5/98 1/40 
Denigomodu 122 c.l. Denigomodu 5/98 1/20 
Denigomodu 268 c.l. Ariyeyen 5/98 1/20 
Denigomodu 271 c.l. Denigomodu 5/98 1/20 
Nibok 213 c.l. Uganoqua 5/98 1/20 
Nibok 216 c.l. Atebwae 5/98 1/20 
Nibok 217 c.l. Atebwae 5/98 1/20 
Nibok 89 p.l. Anemenoak 5/98 1/400 
Nibok 90 p.l. Anemenoak 5/98 1/400 
Nibok 100 p.l. Oininibok 5/98 1/400 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  
 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

LIBANDA EONGEN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  
 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Anibare 342 Idonga Maria Eongen 

Rambuka Eongen 
1/160 
1/160 

Denigomodu 80 Adeto As for portion No. 342 p.l. Anibare  
Denigomodu 76 Kababa Maria Eongen 

Rambuka Eongen 
1/320 
1/320 

Denigomodu 119 Denigomodu Maria Eongen 

Rambuka Eongen 

1/80 
1/80 

Denigomodu 120 Denigomodu As for portion No.119 c.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu 224 Anuero -do-  
Denigomodu 270 Denigomodu -do-  
Denigomodu 281 Eatora -do-  
Denigomodu 122 Denigomodu Maria Eongen 

Rambuka Eongen 

1/40 
1/40 

Denigomodu 268 Aririyen As for portion No.122 c.l.  Denigomodu  
Denigomodu 271 Denigomodu -do-  
Nibok 213 Uganoqua -do-  
Nibok 216 Atebwae -do-  
Nibok 217 Atebwae -do-  
Nibok 89 Anemenoak Maria Eongen 

Rambuka Eongen 

1/800 
1/800 

Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for portion No. 89 p.l. Nibok  
Nibok 100 Oininibok -do-  

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette.   

      

TYRAN CAPELLE 

 CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late VELINA KEPAE ofYaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late VELINA KEPAE had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Meneñ 35 c.l. Anabaubo 31/95 1/25 
Meneñ 120 c.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/25 
Meneñ 122 c.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/25 
Meneñ 124 c.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/25 
Meneñ 49 c.l. Awidainging 31/95 1/50 
Meneñ 295 p.l. Anabaubo 31/95 1/50 
Yaren 145 c.l. Ijongin 31/95 1/60 
Yaren 210 c.l. Kibaba 31/95 1/60 
Yaren 184 c.l. Ajuwur 31/95 1/60 
Yaren 186 c.l. Ajuwur 31/95 1/60 
Meneñ 250 p.l. Anematte 31/95 1/60 
Meneñ 392 p.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/60 
Buada 275 p.l. Adeto 31/95 1/75 
Buada 136 p.l. Atenui 31/95 1/75 
Aiwo 404 c.l. Yatam 31/95 1/75 
Aiwo 164 c.l. Yatam 31/95 1/75 
Aiwo 39 c.l. Anteob 31/95 1/75 
Aiwo 173 p.l. - 31/95 1/75 
Aiwo 175 p.l. - 31/95 1/75 
Yaren 305 p.l. Bwewewi 31/95 1/75 
Yaren 323 p.l. Anumori 31/95 1/75 
Yaren 192 c.l. Bogerara 31/95 1/75 
Yaren 166 c.l. Ebwenape/Ekonabo 31/95 1/75 
Yaren 182 c.l. Bogetirir 31/95 1/75 
Meneñ 126 c.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/75 
Meneñ 50 c.l. Awidainging 31/95 1/75 
Meneñ 63 c.l. Baji 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 76 c.l. Aniwen 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 111 c.l. Atowedudu 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 127 c.l. Aratsi 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 128 c.l. Aratsi 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 145 c.l. Gadangidang 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 146 c.l. Gadangidang 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 197 c.l. Atai 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 260 p.l. Maeow 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 335 p.l. Adetaru 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 400 p.l. Adetaru 31/95 1/20 
Yaren 12 c.l. Dabodine 31/95 1/20 
Yaren 68 c.l. Eatdedabage 31/95 1/20 
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Yaren 70 c.l. Idaderia 31/95 1/20 
Yaren 103 c.l. Atemeroro 31/95 1/20 
Ewa 8 c.l. Arubo 31/95 1/20 
Ewa 50 c.l. Bitune 31/95 1/20 
Ewa 71 p.l. Ibegu 31/95 1/20 
Ijuw 42 c.l. Ataijong 31/95 1/20 
Boe 126 c.l. Eateidubirinimadang 31/95 1/20 
Boe 164 c.l. Iebi 31/95 1/20 
Yaren 78 c.l. Idaderia 31/95 1/20 
Meneñ 402 c.l. Gadangidang 31/95 1/20 

Yaren 418 p.l. Iataeo 31/95 1/20 

Ewa 45 p.l. Idageang 31/95 1/40 
Meneñ 61 c.l. Ubadu/Baji 31/95 1/40 
Meneñ 282 p.l. Adetebor 31/95 1/40 
Ijuw 77 p.l. Ijibab 31/95 1/40 
Yaren - - F G W S L Clm.31 31/95 1/40 
Meneñ 334 p.l. Amwagag 31/95 13/1350 
Meneñ 338 p.l. Amwagag 31/95 13/1350 
Aiwo 476 c.l. Atorir 31/95 13/1350 
Meneñ 272 p.l. Atuwuro 31/95 13/1350 
Meneñ 241 p.l. Anematte 31/95 13/1350 
Meneñ 148 c.l. Ijongin 31/95 13/1350 
Aiwo 135 c.l. Anerue 31/95 13/1350 
Aiwo 222 c.l. Yangor 31/95 13/1350 
Aiwo 204 c.l. Yangor 31/95 13/1350 
Boe 83 c.l. Eatongebage 31/95 13/1350 
Yaren 188 c.l. Ajuwur 31/95 13/1350 
Meneñ 277 p.l. Adetebor 31/95 1/300 
Meneñ 332 p.l. Kiwowo 31/95 1/300 
Meneñ 343 p.l. Kiwowo 31/95 1/300 

Anibare 368 p.l. Mereberen 31/95 49/24300 
Yaren 247 c.l. Bairereap 31/95 1/80 
Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 31/95 1/125 
Aiwo 313 p.l. - 31/95 11/1710 
Meneng 23 c.l. Anoboroboren 31/95 1/200 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  
 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

VELINE KEPAE are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneñ 35 Anabaubo Dominic Kepae 
Giannie Kepae 
Brigida Tove 
Carlin Kepae 
Jordan Kepae 

1/125 
1/125 
1/125 
1/125 
1/125 

Meneñ 12 Atowedudu As for portion No.35 c.l. Meneñ 
Meneñ 122 Atowedudu -do-  
Meneñ 124 Atowedudu -do-  
Meneñ 49 Awidainging Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/250 

1/250 

1/250 

1/250 

1/250 
Meneñ 295 Anabaubo As for portion No.49 c.l Meneñ 

Yaren 145 Ijongin Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/300 

1/300 

1/300 

1/300 

1/300 
Yaren 210 Kibaba As for portion No.145 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren 184 Ajuwur -do-  
Yaren 186 Ajuwur -do-  
Meneñ 250 Anematte -do-  
Meneñ 392 Atowedudu -do-  
Buada 275 Adeto Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/375 

1/375 

1/375 

1/375 

1/375 
Buada 136 Atenui As for portion No.275 p.l Buada  
Aiwo 404 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 164 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 39 Anteob -do-  
Aiwo 173 - -do-  
Aiwo 175 - -do-  
Yaren 305 Bwewewi -do-  
Yaren 323 Anumori -do-  
Yaren 192 Bogerara -do-  
Yaren 166 Ebwenape/Ekonabo -do-  
Yaren 182 Bogetirir -do-  
Meneñ 126 Atowedudu -do-  
Meneñ 50 Awidainging -do-  
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Meneñ 63 Baji Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 
Meneñ 76 Aniwen As for portion No.63 c.l.  
Meneñ 111 Atowedudu -do-  
Meneñ 127 Aratsi -do-  
Meneñ 128 Aratsi -do-  
Meneñ 145 Gadangidang -do-  
Meneñ 146 Gadangidang -do-  
Meneñ 197 Atai -do-  
Meneñ 260 Maeow -do-  
Meneñ 335 Adetaru -do-  
Meneñ 400 Adetaru -do-  
Yaren 12 Dabodine -do-  
Yaren 68 Eatdedabage -do-  
Yaren 70 Idaderia -do-  
Yaren 103 Atemeroro -do-  
Ewa 8 Arubo -do-  
Ewa 50 Bitune -do-  
Ewa 71 Ibegu -do-  
Ijuw 42 Ataijong -do-  
Boe 126 Eateidubirinimadang -do-  
Boe 164 Iebi -do-  
Yaren 78 Idaderia -do-  
Meneñ 402 Gadangidang -do-  

Yaren 418 Iataeo -do-  

Ewa 45 Idageang Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 
Meneñ 61 Ubadu/Baji As for portion No.45 p.l Ewa  
Meneñ 282 Adetebor -do-  
Ijuw 77 Ijibab -do-  
Yaren - F G W S L Clm.31 -do-  
Meneñ 334 Amwagag Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

13/6750 

13/6750 

13/6750 

13/6750 

13/6750 
Meneñ 338 Amwagag As for portion No.334 p.l. Meneñ 

Aiwo 476 Atorir -do-  
Meneñ 272 Atuwuro -do-  
Meneñ 241 Anematte -do-  
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NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within twenty one days (21) of the publication of the Government Gazette.   

      

TYRAN CAPELLE 

 CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

Meneñ 148 Ijongin -do-  
Aiwo 135 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 222 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 204 Yangor -do-  
Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-  
Yaren 188 Ajuwur -do-  
Meneñ 277 Adetebor Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 
Meneñ 332 Kiwowo As for portion No.277 p.l. Meneñ 

Meneñ 343 Kiwowo -do-  

Anibare 368 Mereberen Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

49/121500 

49/121500 

49/121500 

49/121500 

49/121500 
Yaren 247 Bairereap Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 
Yaren 27 Iro Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/625 

1/625 

1/625 

1/625 

1/625 
Aiwo 313 - Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

11/8550 

11/8550 

11/8550 

11/8550 

11/8550 
Meneng 23 Anoboroboren Dominic Kepae 

Giannie Kepae 

Brigida Tove 

Carlin Kepae 

Jordan Kepae 

1/1000 

1/1000 

1/1000 

1/1000 

1/1000 


